
2020 Granting Report

ORGANIZATION NAME CITY STATE PROJECT AMOUNT PAID

A Chance to Change Foundation Oklahoma City OK Operational Support $40,000

A Plus Reading, Inc. Ardmore OK
Partial Funding for Reading 
Therapists' Salaries

$30,000

Arbuckle Life Solutions, Inc. Ardmore OK
Operational Support and 
Technology Upgrade

$50,000

Association of Professional 
Oklahoma Educators Foundation

Norman OK Operational Support $20,000

Atlanta Union Mission Corporation Atlanta GA

Operational Support and Giving 
Hope and a Future for Women 
and Children Experiencing 
Homelessness

$45,000

Botanical Research Institute of 
Texas, Inc.

Fort Worth TX
Nature's Play — Outdoor Learning 
Environments

$25,000

Capital Research Center Washington DC General Operations $25,000

Carter County CASA, Inc. Ardmore OK Operational Support $10,000

Center of Family Love, Inc. Okarche OK General Operations $50,000

Charles B Goddard Center for 
Visual and Performing Arts, Inc.

Ardmore OK
Operational Support and Capital 
Campaign

$110,000

Cities in Schools, Inc. Ardmore OK Operational Support $45,000

City Rescue Mission, Inc. Oklahoma City OK Bridge to Life Program $10,000

Colonial Williamsburg Foundation Williamsburg VA Operational Support $12,000

Community Childrens Shelter and 
Family Service Center, Inc.

Ardmore OK
Capital Campaign: New Campus 
and Facility

$450,000

Dean McGee Eye Institute Oklahoma City OK Research in Retinal Degenerations $75,000

Diabetes Solutions OK, Inc.. Oklahoma City OK Operational Support $7,500

Education and Employment 
Ministry, Inc.

Oklahoma City OK Operational Support $30,000

Family Shelter of Southern 
Oklahoma Services for Victims of 
Domestic Violence

Ardmore OK Shelter and Advocacy Program $20,000

Food and Resource Center of South 
Central Oklahoma, Inc.

Ardmore OK Operational Support $20,000

Friends of the Oklahoma History 
Center, Inc.

Oklahoma City OK Sherwood Forest: A True Story $125,000

Gloria Ainsworth Child Care & 
Learning Center, Inc.

Ardmore OK Operational Support $45,000

Good Shepherd Community  
Clinic, Inc.

Ardmore OK
Operational Support and Dental 
Program Upgrade

$123,000

Great Expectations Foundation Tahlequah OK Operational Support $15,000

Gunnison Council for the Arts Gunnison CO
“Framing Our Future” Capital 
Renovation Project

$75,000

Panhandle State Foundation Goodwell OK 2020-2021 Scholarships $8,000

Philanthropy Roundtable Washington DC Operational Support $10,000

Intercollegiate Studies Institute, Inc. Wilmington DE
Oklahoma Liberty Educational 
Initiative

$25,000



2020 Granting Report

ORGANIZATION NAME CITY STATE PROJECT AMOUNT PAID

Leading the Way with Dr. Michael 
Youssef, Inc.

Atlanta GA Arabic Church Outreach Program $50,000

Mr. Tom’s Heart Atlanta GA 2020 Specialty Projects $9,000

Murray State College  
Foundation, Inc.

Tishomingo OK 2020-2021 Scholarships $5,000

NewView Oklahoma, Inc. Oklahoma City OK
Low Vision Rehabilitation Services 
Program

$50,000

Noble Research Institute, LLC Ardmore OK Operational Support $37,625,000

Oklahoma Arts Institute Oklahoma City OK Operational Support $12,000

Oklahoma School of Science and 
Mathematics Foundation

Oklahoma City OK Faculty Retention Stipend Program $35,000

Oklahoma State University 
Foundation

Stillwater OK
2020-2021 Ag Scholarships and 
Oklahoma Agricultural Leadership 
Program

$30,000

Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma Oklahoma City OK Operational Support $20,000

Remerge of OK County, Inc. Oklahoma City OK
ReMerge Health and Wellness 
Support

$12,000

Soil Health Institute Morrisville NC Operational Support $2,000,000

Southeastern Legal Foundation, Inc. Roswell GA General Operating $30,000

Southern Oklahoma Technology 
Center District 20

Ardmore OK 2020-2021 Scholarships $4,600

Special Olympics Oklahoma, Inc. Tulsa OK Operational Support $5,000

Teen Recovery Solutions, Inc. Oklahoma City OK Teen Addiction Recovery Program $20,000

The Agape Clinic Dallas TX Operational Support $10,000

The Heritage Foundation Washington DC The Edwin J. Feulner Institute $400,000

The MORE Foundation Ardmore OK
Pettitt Fund Scholarship 
Distribution

$77,450

Young Mens Christian Association 
of Ardmore, Oklahoma

Ardmore OK Operational Support $50,000

Employee Matching Grants $148,787

Noble Educational Fund 
Scholarships

$186,667

Sam Noble Scholarships $135,625

TOTAL GRANTS 
AWARDED $42,416,629


